GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

PR&RD Dept.,- PRED- Modified EOAT - Sanction of Extension of Agreement Time (EOAT) - Instruction Issued.

PANCHAYAT RAJ & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (PR-BLDNGS) DEPARTMENT G.O.Rt.No. 517 Dated: 21-11-2020 Read the following:-

1.G.O.Rt.No.139, PR&RD (PR-BLDNGS)Dept., dt:16.03.2020.2.From the Engineer-in-Chief, Panchayat Raj, Hyderabad, Lr No.AEE/DEE(T)/EOAT Recommendations/2019, dt:25.09.2020.

ORDER:

In the reference 1st read above orders were issued delegating the powers for granting extension of agreement time (EOAT) to the concerned EEs/SEs/CEs/ENC, Panchayat Raj for the work in the PR Department.

- 2. In the reference 2nd read above, the Engineer-in-Chief, Panchayat Raj, Hyderabad has requested to issue amendments to G.O.Rt.No.139, PR&RD (PR-BLDNGS) Dept., dt:16.03.2020 to simplify the procedure for sanction of EOAT on par with other sister departments as much of the valuable time is being lost in clearance of EOATs.
- 3. Government after careful examination of the proposal, hereby modify the practice for sanction of Extension of Agreement Time (EOAT) and issue the following instructions:
 - i. All EOAT may be done at CE/ENC level, except for works more than Rs.5.00 Crore, period more than 100% and without penalty.
 - ii. For works having estimated cost of Rs.5.00 Crore and above, where the EOAT required for period more than 100% without penalty may be sent to Government.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, Panchayat Raj, Hyderabad shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

SANDEEP KUMAR SULTANIA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Engineer-in-Chief, Panchayat Raj, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The PS to Hon'ble Minister (PR, RD& MB).

The PS to the Secretary to Govt., PR &RD Deptt.

SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER